requirements in order to exploit as much as possible amount of the rejected WF and PV
production. In order to obtain such estimations, at first the duration curves of the
cumulative rejected power are computed based on the results of the first part, for
several future years using the Energy Roadmap-2050 data.

The duration curves obtained for the two scenarios examined here (EP and MEAP) are
plotted in the following Fig. 3.29.  In both cases rejections are kept small for the next 3
years up to 2015, and then increase considerably for the next 30 years, because in both
scenario the RES share in electricity production is enhanced. It is evident that power
and energy rejections are quite higher for the MEAP scenario, due to the higher W/F
and PV relative installed power. For the last year, 2060, where there are no available
data, it was assumed that all energy values (production and load) will be increased at
the same rate, 5% during the last decade. So, after 2050 energy rejections exhibit an
asymptotic trend and the duration curve is only slightly moved to higher absolute values.

Figure 3.29.  Duration curves of intermittent RES production rejections, by the energy
development scenario MEAP (upper) and EP (lower), up to 2060.

0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000
Hours of the year

0

4000

8000

12000

R
ej

ec
te

d
R

E
S

 p
ro

du
ct

io
n

 (
M

W
)

2015

2020

2030

2060

2050

2040

0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000
Hours of the year

0

4000

8000

12000

R
ej

ec
te

d
R

E
S

 p
ro

du
ct

io
n

 (
M

W
)

2015
2020

2030

2060

2050

2040

Deliverable 5.1 – Greece.   Overview of the electricity system status and its future development scenarios
– Assessment of the energy storage infrastructure needs

68 / 80

From the duration curves of rejected energy, the cumulative energy that can be stored
and recovered by a pumped storage unit can be calculated for any desired period,
starting from its commissioning year. In the example of Fig. 3.30, a 2 GW pumped
storage exploits during year 2020 the yellow filled area below the corresponding curve,
but in year 2030 the utilization of the unit becomes much higher (yellow plus orange
area).  On the other hand, the pattern of the duration curves indicates that an important
portion of the surplus RES production cannot be stored in a cost-effective manner and